
Subject:	Fwd:	FW:	D.town	hotel	TIF
From:	Heather	Cole	<heather.cole@como.gov>
To:	Jeremy	Root	<Jar281@nyu.edu>
Time:	Tuesday,	October	17,	2017	1:47:17	PM	GMT-06:00

----------	Forwarded	message	----------
From:	Heather	Cole	<heather.cole@como.gov>
Date:	Wed,	Sep	6,	2017	at	9:13	AM
Subject:	Fwd:	FW:	D.town	hotel	TIF
To:	Andrew	Beverley	<andrew.beverley@columbiabancshares.com>,	Andy	Waters
<awaters36@gmail.com>,	Christine	King	<chking@cpsk12.org>,	"Ernie	Wren,	III"
<erniewren@gmail.com>,	Heather	Cole	<Heather.Cole@como.gov>,	Helen	Wade
<hwade@cpsk12.org>,	"John	G.	Clark"	<jgclark@mchsi.com>,	June	Pitchford
<jpitchford@boonecountymo.org>,	Ken	Pearson	<Kmpearson11@gmail.com>,	Lynn	Cannon
<LMCANNON@gocolumbiamo.com>,	Maria	Oropallo	<maria.oropallo@gmail.com>,	Martin
Ghafoori	<ghafoorim@stifel.com>,	Melissa	Carr	<mcarr@dbrl.org>,	Michael	Kelly
<michael.kelly@lssliving.org>,	Nancy	Thompson	<Nancy.Thompson@como.gov>,	Paul	Cushing
<pcushing@cpsk12.org>,	"Tony	St.	Romaine"	<Tony.St.Romaine@como.gov>

Good	morning,
Please	see	the	communication	below	from	Randy	Gray	regarding	the	TIF	project.	He	asked	that	I
provide	this	to	you	prior	to	the	meeting	tomorrow	evening.

Thanks,
Heather	Cole
Assistant	to	the	City	Manager
Vision	Zero	Program	Manager
City	of	Columbia
701	E.	Broadway	-	2nd	Floor
Columbia,	MO	65201
Phone:	573.874.6338
Fax:	573.442.8828

	

	

From:	Randy	Gray	
Sent:	Thursday,	August	24,	2017	5:50	PM
To:	mayor@CoMo.gov;	ward1@como.gov;	ward2@como.gov;	ward3@como.gov;	'Ian	Thomas'
<ward4@como.gov>;	ward5@como.gov;	ward6@gocolumbia.com
Subject:	D.town	hotel	TIF

	

The	Downtown	Leadership	Council	(DLC)	met	Tuesday,	August	22,	2017,	which	included	a
presentation	by	Mr.	Parmley	regarding	the	proposed	TIF	project	for	his	hotel	expansion.	After	his
presentation,	Tony	St.	Romaine	introduced	himself	as	a	consultant	hired	by	the	City	of	Columbia
to	facilitate	the	TIF	process.

	

I	asked	Tony	if	he	was	promoting	the	TIF	project.	He	said,	“yes,	as	staff	is	in	support	of	it.”	John
Clark	responded	that	he	was	under	the	impression	staff	had	not	taken	any	position.
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Tony	then	stated	that	he	had	talked	to	the	City	Manager	and	that	the	City	Manager	has	given	the
TIF	project	his	support.

	

If	this	is	not	putting	the	cart	before	the	horse,	what	is?

	

No	hard	data	has	been	provided	to	even	begin	to	determine	if	the	project	meets	the	TIF	statute
requirements.	However,	the	city-hired	consultant	is	“promoting	the	project”	rather	than
“facilitating	the	process”,	and,	the	City	Manager	has	determined	it	already	has	his	support.

	

These	statements	were	made	and	will	be	substantiated	when	the	minutes	of	our	last	meeting	are
completed.

	

The	developer’s	team	has	every	right	to	propose	the	use	of	TIF	for	the	hotel	expansion.	As	it
stands,	there	are	no	city	staff	to	review	and	possibly	repudiate	the	developer’s	claims	if	they
prove	to	be	inaccurate,	incomplete	or	false.

	

I	am	appalled	at	how	a	decision	has	already	been	reached	by	some	prior	to	the	next	TIF
Commission	meeting	Sept.	7	in	which	they	are	seeking	more	data	and	before	the	public	hearing
on	Oct.	4.

	

Please	clarify	all	these	inappropriate	actions,	especially	how	a	city-hired	consulted	has	assumed
the	role	of	advocate	for	a	private	development.

	

Randy	Gray,	DLC	member	(These	are	my	concerns	as	I	asked	the	specific	question.	The	DLC	did
not	take	any	position	and	will	not	until	the	appropriate	time.)
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